



You're invited to apply as a Vendor in the 2023 Holiday Extravaganza Marketplace on December 9, 2023! The Holiday Extravaganza is Mountain Park Elementary's BIGGEST school fundraiser hosted by the PTA and is a fun-filled event for the whole family! In addition to the Holiday Vendor Marketplace, over 800 shoppers will enjoy Delightful Roswell Deals, the Sweet Shoppe, door prizes, Local Entertainment, and a chance to win BIG in our popular Gift Basket Raffle.

FILL OUT APPLICATION HERE You will be contacted by a PTA representative if you are selected to participate. Vendors are chosen based on need, variety, and quality of merchandise. Both hand-made & mass-produced products are welcome.

The Holiday Marketplace is located inside the school building and booth spaces are approx 10x10. There is limited space for approx 30 vendors.

December 9th Schedule:

Load-In from 7:30 AM - 9:30 AM

- Vendor vehicles must be parked on the field behind school by 9:45am.
- Volunteers will assist in loading vendor equipment into and out of school.

Event Time from 10 AM - 2 PM Break Down from 2 PM - 4 PM

Booth Fee:

\$60

For many years, the Holiday Extravaganza has funded SEM (our schoolwide enrichment model) PLUS many other essential school programs like: staff appreciation, facility enhancements, drama club & cultural arts, clinic & classroom supplies, art, music, & the media center. Thank you for your support!

Please provide your own:

- Tables, chairs, shelves, & staging equipment
- Petty cash
- Signage representing your wares, if desired
- Door prize (\$25 value) representing your business. This will be prominently displayed in a high-traffic area.

Advertising:

In addition to a vendor space, your fee includes one Social Media post that can include a link to your website or Facebook page! We will advertise the event via social media posts, email blasts, and through local media outlets. Please email your content to mpehecomittee@gmail.com.

Questions? Let's connect! Dana Long Holiday Extravaganza Co-Chair 678-860-4002

mpehecomittee@gmail.com